Clean Fuels Program 2018 Rulemaking

Advisory Committee Meeting #1

Agenda

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:55 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

Call-in information:

Item

Thursday, Feb. 1, 2018
Portland State Office Building
800 NE Oregon Street
Conference Room 1E
Portland, OR 97232

Topic
Meeting commencement
General business
Options for a Verification
Program
Lunch
Updates to the Carbon Intensity
Models
Options for Additional Credit
Generation
Wrap-Up & Next Steps
Meeting adjourned

Call-in number: 888-204-5984
Participant code: 257801

Presenter

Morgan Rider, Chair
Morgan Rider, Chair

DEQ Staff

DEQ Staff

DEQ Staff

Morgan Rider, Chair

For more information about the Clean Fuels Program, see the program webpage here:

http://www.oregon.gov/deqg/ag/programs/Pages/Clean-Fuels.aspx

For questions about accessibility or to request an accommodation, please call 503-229-5696, or toll-free in

Oregon at 1-800-452-4011, ext. 5696. Requests should be made at least 48 hours prior to the event.
Documents can be provided upon request in an alternate format for individuals with disabilities or in a
language other than English for people with limited English skills. To request a document in another

format or language, call DEQ in Portland at 503-229-5696, or toll-free in Oregon at 1-800-452-4011, ext.

5696; or email deginfo@deqg.state.or.us.
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DEQ is a leader in
restoring, maintaining
and enhancing the
quality of Oregon’s air,
land and water.
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