Clean Fuels Program 2018 Rulemaking

Advisory Committee Meeting #1 Agenda

Thursday, Feb. 1, 2018
Portland State Office Building

800 NE Oregon Street Conference Room 1E Portland, OR 97232

Time	Item	Topic	Presenter
10:00 a.m.		Meeting commencement	Morgan Rider, Chair
10:15 a.m.		General business	Morgan Rider, Chair
10:30 a.m.	A	Options for a Verification Program	DEQ Staff
12:00 p.m.		Lunch	
1:00 p.m.	В	Updates to the Carbon Intensity Models	DEQ Staff
2:00 p.m.	С	Options for Additional Credit Generation	DEQ Staff
2:55 p.m.		Wrap-Up & Next Steps	Morgan Rider, Chair
3:00 p.m.		Meeting adjourned	



Oregon Clean Fuels Program

700 NE Multnomah St., Suite 600 Portland, OR 97232 <u>OregonCleanFuels@de</u> <u>q.state.or.us</u>

DEQ is a leader in restoring, maintaining and enhancing the quality of Oregon's air, land and water.

Call-in information:

Call-in number: 888-204-5984 Participant code: 257801

For more information about the Clean Fuels Program, see the program webpage here: http://www.oregon.gov/deg/ag/programs/Pages/Clean-Fuels.aspx

For questions about accessibility or to request an accommodation, please call 503-229-5696, or toll-free in Oregon at 1-800-452-4011, ext. 5696. Requests should be made at least 48 hours prior to the event. Documents can be provided upon request in an alternate format for individuals with disabilities or in a language other than English for people with limited English skills. To request a document in another format or language, call DEQ in Portland at 503-229-5696, or toll-free in Oregon at 1-800-452-4011, ext. 5696; or email deqinfo@deq.state.or.us.